
ORIENTAL INSTITUTE MEMBERSHIP FUND 

Condensed Statement 1967/68 

Balance, July 1,1967 

Restricted purposes 

General 

Total 

Income July 1,1967-June 30,1968 

Members' dues and gifts 

Total 

Expenditures, July 1,1967-June 30,1968 

Support of Oriental Institute activities 
Museum Development Program 
Joint Oriental Institute-Middle East 

Studies Center Tour 
Purchase of 5 Yortan Pottery Vessels 
Prehistoric Project Expense 
Chicago House Book Purchases 
1966/67 Annual Report 

$20,000.00 
3,969.06 

3,316.25 
300.00 
563.31 
833.48 

1,947.91 

$16,822.53 

3,766.80 

$20,589.33 

62,443.76 

$83,033.09 

Purchase of all terrain vehicle which 
Robert McC. Adams will use in Iraq field work 1,645.00 

Lectures, Duplication and Entertainment 1,847.73 

Total $34,422.74 $34,422.74 

Balance, June 30,1968 $48,610.35 

Held for restricted purposes $29,323.95 

Operating balance, general purposes $19,286.40 
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