ORIENTAL INSTITUTE MEMBERSHIP FUND

Cond	iensed	Statement	1967/	68

Operating balance, general purposes

Balance,	Juiv	1.	1967
----------	------	----	------

Restricted purposes		\$16,822.53
General		3,766.80
Total		\$20,589.33
Income July 1, 1967-June 30, 1968		
Members' dues and gifts		62,443.76
Total		\$83,033.09
Expenditures, July 1, 1967-June 30, 1968		
Support of Oriental Institute activities	\$20,000.00	
Museum Development Program	3,969.06	
Joint Oriental Institute—Middle East	.,	
Studies Center Tour	3,316.25	
Purchase of 5 Yortan Pottery Vessels	300.00	
Prehistoric Project Expense	563.31	
Chicago House Book Purchases	833.48	
1966/67 Annual Report	1.947.91	
Purchase of all terrain vehicle which	-,-	
Robert McC. Adams will use in Iraq field work	1,645.00	
Lectures, Duplication and Entertainment	1,847.73	
Total	\$34,422.74	\$34,422.74
Balance, June 30, 1968		\$48,610.35
Held for restricted purposes		\$29,323.95

\$19,286.40